

Call before you dig. It's the law.

Dial 811 or call 1-800-424-5555.

No proposed footings, posts, or

above any existing public utility

supports shall be constructed on or

connections without first relocating the

**VICINITY MAP** 

utility services or protecting it in place.

ARCHITECTURAL SITE

LAND USE &

MX-DRO REVIEW

SUBMITTAL #3

2/16/24

PARCEL ID: 0419037014

CARE CENTER BUILDING 12/2/24

CARE CENTER/NORTH 8/12/25

Checker

CHECKED BY

WESLEY BRADLEY PARK

Description

LAND USE APP

PERMIT/LAND USE

NORTH RETAINING

NORTH RETAINING

RET. WALL PERMITS

RESUBMIT 2

2108

PROJECT NUMBER

Author

DRAWN BY

PHASE 2

WALL PERMIT RESUBMIT

REVISIONS

REVISION

RFI-41

REVISIONS

Nο.

in site

architects

1000 university ave. w. = suite 130 st. paul, minnesota 55104 612-252-4820

under the laws of the State of Washingto

S

Dawn Wieczorek Typed or Printed Name

NOTE: ADA STALLS: 19 PROVIDED/8 REQ'D (includes ADA stalls at surface parking and in underground garages)

Bicycle Parking: 15 outdoor lockable spaces on (3) racks; 10 indoor lockable spaces (Garage @ Lodge); Secured Bike

Compact: 55 STALLS (total of surface and underground garages) approximately 21%

**TOTAL PARKING: 297 STALLS** 

Standard: 212 STALLS

EV-ADA: 3 STALLS

Parking Stall Type Breakdown:

16 STALLS

11 STALLS

storage room at Brownstone East Garage)

NOTE: TOTAL EV: 14 (11 STD/3 ADA)

Per PMC 20.55.016(2) - Minimum 5 bicycle

WAC 429.5: min 1 ADA stalls reg'd\*

charging stations are provided.

REQUIRED ELECTRIC VEHICLE PARKING/CHARGING:

For this campus, R-2 parking stalls = 215 stalls \* 5% = infrastructure for 11 stalls

is interpreted to be provided as min 1 stall per building.)

Per WAC 429.1, Electric Vehicle Charging Infrastructure applies to R-2 occupancies: 5% of parking spaces.

\*Due to R-2 parking stalls being spread among 3 buildings, the ADA requirement

PMC 20.56 - Design Criteria and Accessible Facilities (quantity matches WAC 429.5) to be adhered to when